D

— Office of Purchasing and Supply Service
PGCPS Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
—_— 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

June 20, 2019
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD
AMENDMENT No.1

Adrian L Merton

9011 East Hampton Drive
Capitol Heights, MD 20743

Tel: 301-336-2700

Contact: Mr. Mcrton

Email: Mickey@almerton.com

Subject: RFP 060-15 Job Order Contract for Mechanical Services

1. This amendment (the “Amendment™) is made by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and RFP
060-15 Job Order Contract (JOC) for Mechanical Services

2, The RFP is amended to reflect a one-year extension effective March 1, 2019 through February 28, 2020 in
accordance with the terms and conditions of RFP 060-15.

3 Except as set forth in this Amendment, the RFP is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement

4. OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $3,000.000.00 per Project
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $3,000.000.00 per Project

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

/ Acting Director of Purchasing & Supply Services

SIGNATURE ITLE,

Johnna Smarr é/ Q?é//?

NAME DATE



R Y
-

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD Page 2
RFP 060-15
AMENDMENT No.l

Pad £ fosnlD 6270

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fossett
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services
TITLE

&My/% &7/

SIGNAIUI DATE

Barry Slanton
NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




